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19,033 votes (25% +1)

CONSOLIDATED MULTNOMAH COUNTY, WASHINGTON
COUNTY, AND CLACKAMASCOUNTY ELECTION RESULTS

City of Portland, Councilor, District 4

OliviaClark, Mitch Green, and Eric Zimmerman lead in the contest. The election threshold and unofficial preliminary results are subject to change as additional ballots are tallied.

For more information about ranked choice voting results, please visit www.multco.us/rcv.

How the votes wer e counted, round-by-round.

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Round 10 Round 11 Round 12 Round 13 Round 14 Round 15 Round 16 Round 17 Round 18 Round 19 Round 20 Round 21 Round 22 Round 23 Round 24 Round 25 Round 26 Round 27 Round 28 Round 29 Round 30 Round 31 Round 32
Lead in Contest Olivia Clark Mitch Green Eric Zimmerman
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Olivia Clark 19,019.0000 24.98% +2.0000 19,021.0000 24.98% +11.0000 19,032.0000 25.00% +3.0000 19,035.0000 25.00% -2.0000 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00%
Mitch Green 10,301.0000 13.53% +1.0000 10,302.0000 13.53% +1.0000 10,303.0000 13.53% +6.0000 10,309.0000 13.54% +0.1062 10,309.1062 13.54% +15.0000 10,324.1062 13.56% +3.0000 10,327.1062 13.56% +7.0002 10,334.1064 13.57% +5.0000 10,339.1064 13.58% +18.0000 10,357.1064 13.60% +19.0002 10,376.1066 13.63% +56.0002 10,432.1068 13.70% +25.0001 10,457.1069 13.74% +12.0000 10,469.1069 13.75% +32.0006 10,501.1075 13.79% +40.0007 10,541.1082 13.85% +47.0008 10,588.1090 13.91% +52.0006 10,640.1096 13.98% +75.0016 10,715.1112 14.07% +79.0027 10,794.1139 14.18% +110.0013 10,904.1152 14.32% +194.0012 11,098.1164 14.58% +452.0012 11,550.1176 15.17% +111.0032 11,661.1208 15.32% +266.0069 11,927.1277 15.67% +791.0123 12,718.1400 16.71% +1,580.0262 14,298.1662 18.78% +2,267.0220 16,565.1882 21.76% +3,427.0883 19,992.2765 26.26% -950.2765 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00% 19,033.0000 25.00%
Eli Arnold 8,061.0000 10.59% 8,061.0000 10.59% +1.0000 8,062.0000 10.59% +14.0000 8,076.0000 10.61% +0.1901 8,076.1901 10.61% +10.0000 8,086.1901 10.62% +32.0001 8,118.1902 10.66% +14.0007 8,132.1909 10.68% +6.0000 8,138.1909 10.69% +9.0000 8,147.1909 10.70% +17.0001 8,164.1910 10.72% +7.0003 8,171.1913 10.73% +18.0000 8,189.1913 10.76% +7.0000 8,196.1913 10.77% +11.0005 8,207.1918 10.78% +26.0003 8,233.1921 10.81% +30.0010 8,263.1931 10.85% +161.0026 8,424.1957 11.07% +181.0026 8,605.1983 11.30% +197.0059 8,802.2042 11.56% +50.0015 8,852.2057 11.63% +261.0010 9,113.2067 11.97% +40.0002 9,153.2069 12.02% +414.0056 9,567.2125 12.57% +289.0082 9,856.2207 12.95% +1,247.0191 11,103.2398 14.58% +296.0095 11,399.2493 14.97% +604.0124 12,003.2617 15.77% +723.0345 12,726.2962 16.72% +87.8965 12,814.1927 16.83% -12,814.1927
Eric Zimmerman 7,934.0000 10.42% 7,934.0000 10.42% +7.0000 7,941.0000 10.43% +20.0000 7,961.0000 10.46% +0.9252 7,961.9252 10.46% +3.0000 7,964.9252 10.46% +25.0001 7,989.9253 10.49% +6.0002 7,995.9255 10.50% +7.0000 8,002.9255 10.51% +13.0002 8,015.9257 10.53% +6.0009 8,021.9266 10.54% +5.0004 8,026.9270 10.54% +11.0001 8,037.9271 10.56% +12.0000 8,049.9271 10.57% +29.0001 8,078.9272 10.61% +22.0005 8,100.9277 10.64% +60.0014 8,160.9291 10.72% +98.0025 8,258.9316 10.85% +160.0036 8,418.9352 11.06% +229.0038 8,647.9390 11.36% +87.0012 8,734.9402 11.47% +129.0009 8,863.9411 11.64% +34.0003 8,897.9414 11.69% +426.0103 9,323.9517 12.25% +750.0153 10,073.9670 13.23% +889.0210 10,962.9880 14.40% +452.0205 11,415.0085 14.99% +831.0198 12,246.0283 16.09% +1,307.0725 13,553.1008 17.80% +115.2474 13,668.3482 17.95% +6,424.7202 20,093.0684 26.39% -1,060.0684 19,033.0000 25.00%
Chad Lykins 4,724.0000 6.21% 4,724.0000 6.21% +9.0000 4,733.0000 6.22% 4,733.0000 6.22% +0.0661 4,733.0661 6.22% +3.0000 4,736.0661 6.22% +2.0001 4,738.0662 6.22% +9.0001 4,747.0663 6.24% +4.0000 4,751.0663 6.24% +15.0000 4,766.0663 6.26% +15.0000 4,781.0663 6.28% +19.0000 4,800.0663 6.31% +11.0000 4,811.0663 6.32% +3.0001 4,814.0664 6.32% +20.0002 4,834.0666 6.35% +38.0001 4,872.0667 6.40% +61.0007 4,933.0674 6.48% +43.0006 4,976.0680 6.54% +70.0008 5,046.0688 6.63% +56.0023 5,102.0711 6.70% +98.0010 5,200.0721 6.83% +82.0007 5,282.0728 6.94% +152.0004 5,434.0732 7.14% +126.0021 5,560.0753 7.30% +345.0059 5,905.0812 7.76% +288.0049 6,193.0861 8.13% +788.0124 6,981.0985 9.17% -6,981.0985
Sarah Silkie 4,384.0000 5.76% +2.0000 4,386.0000 5.76% +7.0000 4,393.0000 5.77% +3.0000 4,396.0000 5.77% +0.1804 4,396.1804 5.77% +1.0001 4,397.1805 5.78% +3.0001 4,400.1806 5.78% +30.0006 4,430.1812 5.82% +7.0001 4,437.1813 5.83% +22.0002 4,459.1815 5.86% +10.0004 4,469.1819 5.87% +26.0002 4,495.1821 5.90% +10.0000 4,505.1821 5.92% +46.0006 4,551.1827 5.98% +36.0001 4,587.1828 6.03% +65.0009 4,652.1837 6.11% +87.0008 4,739.1845 6.23% +76.0017 4,815.1862 6.32% +59.0011 4,874.1873 6.40% +69.0025 4,943.1898 6.49% +176.0026 5,119.1924 6.72% +127.0016 5,246.1940 6.89% +320.0013 5,566.1953 7.31% +180.0042 5,746.1995 7.55% +206.0052 5,952.2047 7.82% +374.0087 6,326.2134 8.31% +1,318.0396 7,644.2530 10.04% +1,606.0210 9,250.2740 12.15% -9,250.2740
Bob Weinstein 3,847.0000 5.05% +1.0000 3,848.0000 5.05% +7.0000 3,855.0000 5.06% +1.0000 3,856.0000 5.06% +0.0650 3,856.0650 5.07% +1.0000 3,857.0650 5.07% +2.0000 3,859.0650 5.07% +7.0001 3,866.0651 5.08% +8.0001 3,874.0652 5.09% +12.0000 3,886.0652 5.10% +7.0001 3,893.0653 5.11% +6.0000 3,899.0653 5.12% +21.0001 3,920.0654 5.15% +10.0000 3,930.0654 5.16% +20.0000 3,950.0654 5.19% +25.0003 3,975.0657 5.22% +45.0009 4,020.0666 5.28% +51.0003 4,071.0669 5.35% +73.0014 4,144.0683 5.44% +166.0045 4,310.0728 5.66% +40.0008 4,350.0736 5.71% +133.0011 4,483.0747 5.89% +87.0003 4,570.0750 6.00% +238.0055 4,808.0805 6.32% +123.0035 4,931.0840 6.48% -4,931.0840
Lisa Freeman 3,707.0000 4.87% 3,707.0000 4.87% +3.0000 3,710.0000 4.87% +4.0000 3,714.0000 4.88% +0.1003 3,714.1003 4.88% +4.0000 3,718.1003 4.88% +6.0004 3,724.1007 4.89% +20.0005 3,744.1012 4.92% +5.0002 3,749.1014 4.92% +27.0002 3,776.1016 4.96% +28.0004 3,804.1020 5.00% +28.0005 3,832.1025 5.03% +12.0000 3,844.1025 5.05% +45.0004 3,889.1029 5.11% +61.0020 3,950.1049 5.19% +82.0009 4,032.1058 5.30% +58.0006 4,090.1064 5.37% +106.0026 4,196.1090 5.51% +68.0013 4,264.1103 5.60% +62.0022 4,326.1125 5.68% +275.0024 4,601.1149 6.04% +97.0008 4,698.1157 6.17% +329.0015 5,027.1172 6.60% +102.0026 5,129.1198 6.74% +193.0035 5,322.1233 6.99% +298.0056 5,620.1289 7.38% -5,620.1289
Tony Morse 1,989.0000 2.61% 1,989.0000 2.61% +5.0000 1,994.0000 2.62% +2.0000 1,996.0000 2.62% +0.0452 1,996.0452 2.62% +4.0000 2,000.0452 2.63% +5.0000 2,005.0452 2.63% +1.0000 2,006.0452 2.63% +2.0000 2,008.0452 2.64% +9.0006 2,017.0458 2.65% +11.0000 2,028.0458 2.66% +9.0003 2,037.0461 2.68% +12.0000 2,049.0461 2.69% +1.0001 2,050.0462 2.69% +10.0001 2,060.0463 2.71% +15.0002 2,075.0465 2.73% +22.0003 2,097.0468 2.75% +47.0010 2,144.0478 2.82% +48.0022 2,192.0500 2.88% +61.0015 2,253.0515 2.96% +60.0010 2,313.0525 3.04% +103.0004 2,416.0529 3.17% +105.0003 2,521.0532 3.31% +120.0019 2,641.0551 3.47% -2,641.0551
Ben Hufford 1,683.0000 2.21% 1,683.0000 2.21% +4.0000 1,687.0000 2.22% +2.0000 1,689.0000 2.22% +0.0355 1,689.0355 2.22% 1,689.0355 2.22% +6.0000 1,695.0355 2.23% +1.0000 1,696.0355 2.23% +3.0000 1,699.0355 2.23% +2.0000 1,701.0355 2.23% +3.0000 1,704.0355 2.24% +11.0001 1,715.0356 2.25% +5.0000 1,720.0356 2.26% +3.0000 1,723.0356 2.26% +8.0000 1,731.0356 2.27% +9.0002 1,740.0358 2.29% +17.0009 1,757.0367 2.31% +65.0007 1,822.0374 2.39%% +77.0007 1,899.0381 2.49% +56.0015 1,955.0396 2.57% +57.0004 2,012.0400 2.64% +64.0004 2,076.0404 2.73% +18.0001 2,094.0405 2.75% -2,094.0405
Kevin Goldsmith 1,418.0000 1.86% 1,418.0000 1.86% +3.0000 1,421.0000 1.87% 1,421.0000 1.87% +0.0072 1,421.0072 1.87% +10.0001 1,431.0073 1.88% +1.0000 1,432.0073 1.88% +8.0000 1,440.0073 1.89% +5.0000 1,445.0073 1.90% +6.0002 1,451.0075 1.91% +3.0000 1,454.0075 1.91% +3.0000 1,457.0075 1.91% +60.0001 1,517.0076 1.99% +10.0003 1,527.0079 2.01% +12.0001 1,539.0080 2.02% +10.0001 1,549.0081 2.03% +24.0000 1,573.0081 2.07% +39.0005 1,612.0086 2.12% +34.0004 1,646.0090 2.16% +33.0004 1,679.0094 2.21% +35.0004 1,714.0098 2.25% -1,714.0098
IAndraVltavin 1,352.0000 1.78% 1,352.0000 1.78% +1.0000 1,353.0000 1.78% +1.0000 1,354.0000 1.78% +0.0045 1,354.0045 1.78% +3.0000 1,357.0045 1.78% 1,357.0045 1.78% +4.0001 1,361.0046 1.79% +4.0000 1,365.0046 1.79% +19.0000 1,384.0046 1.82% +16.0000 1,400.0046 1.84% +33.0000 1,433.0046 1.88% +4.0000 1,437.0046 1.89% +25.0000 1,462.0046 1.92% +7.0002 1,469.0048 1.93% +61.0007 1,530.0055 2.01% +20.0000 1,550.0055 2.04% +10.0000 1,560.0055 2.05% +27.0000 1,587.0055 2.08% +11.0001 1,598.0056 2.10% +133.0011 1,731.0067 2.27% +64.0002 1,795.0069 2.36% -1,795.0069
Stanley Penkin 1,086.0000 1.43% 1,086.0000 1.43% +2.0000 1,088.0000 1.43% +1.0000 1,089.0000 1.43% +0.0270 1,089.0270 1.43% +2.0000 1,091.0270 1.43% +6.0000 1,097.0270 1.44% +5.0003 1,102.0273 1.45% 1,102.0273 1.45% +7.0001 1,109.0274 1.46% +7.0003 1,116.0277 1.47% +8.0000 1,124.0277 1.48% +16.0000 1,140.0277 1.50% +4.0001 1,144.0278 1.50% +6.0001 1,150.0279 1.51% +19.0003 1,169.0282 1.54% +17.0005 1,186.0287 1.56% +30.0006 1,216.0293 1.60% +31.0013 1,247.0306 1.64% -1,247.0306
John Toran 1,029.0000 1.35% +1.0000 1,030.0000 1.35% +3.0000 1,033.0000 1.36% +2.0000 1,035.0000 1.36% +0.0169 1,035.0169 1.36% +4.0000 1,039.0169 1.36% +9.0000 1,048.0169 1.38% +2.0000 1,050.0169 1.38% +1.0000 1,051.0169 1.38% +4.0000 1,055.0169 1.39% +5.0000 1,060.0169 1.39% +9.0001 1,069.0170 1.40% +5.0000 1,074.0170 1.41% +6.0000 1,080.0170 1.42% +5.0000 1,085.0170 1.43% +40.0006 1,125.0176 1.48% +24.0004 1,149.0180 1.51% +40.0008 1,189.0188 1.56% -1,189.0188
Chloe Mason 979.0000 1.29% +1.0000 980.0000 1.29% +4.0000 984.0000 1.29% +2.0000 986.0000 1.30% +0.0117 986.0117 1.30% +4.0000 990.0117 1.30% +3.0001 993.0118 1.30% +8.0005 1,001.0123 1.31% +3.0000 1,004.0123 1.32% +7.0001 1,011.0124 1.33% +9.0003 1,020.0127 1.34% +17.0000 1,037.0127 1.36% +9.0000 1,046.0127 1.37% +45.0006 1,091.0133 1.43% +13.0001 1,104.0134 1.45% +84.0008 1,188.0142 1.56% +23.0001 1,211.0143 1.59% +29.0005 1,240.0148 1.63% +96.0005 1,336.0153 1.75% +14.0006 1,350.0159 1.77% -1,350.0159
Bob Callahan 887.0000 1.17% +2.0000 889.0000 1.17% +5.0000 894.0000 1.17% +10.0000 904.0000 1.19% +0.0159 904.0159 1.19% +2.0000 906.0159 1.19% +6.0000 912.0159 1.20% +5.0002 917.0161 1.20% +4.0001 921.0162 1.21% +2.0000 923.0162 1.21% +16.0000 939.0162 1.23% +7.0000 946.0162 1.24% +12.0001 958.0163 1.26% +13.0000 971.0163 1.28% +14.0000 985.0163 1.29% +8.0000 993.0163 1.30% +15.0000 1,008.0163 1.32% -1,008.0163
M oses Ross 576.0000 0.76% +4.0000 580.0000 0.76% +4.0000 584.0000 0.77% +3.0000 587.0000 0.77% +0.0088 587.0088 0.77% +1.0000 588.0088 0.77% +3.0000 591.0088 0.78% +6.0001 597.0089 0.78% +5.0000 602.0089 0.79% +2.0002 604.0091 0.79% +3.0000 607.0091 0.80% +20.0000 627.0091 0.82% +3.0000 630.0091 0.83% +13.0000 643.0091 0.84% +13.0001 656.0092 0.86% +14.0000 670.0092 0.88% -670.0092
Ciatta R Thompson 529.0000 0.69% 529.0000 0.69% +1.0000 530.0000 0.70% +2.0000 532.0000 0.70% +0.0059 532.0059 0.70% +3.0001 535.0060 0.70% +7.0000 542.0060 0.71% +3.0002 545.0062 0.72% +1.0000 546.0062 0.72% +11.0000 557.0062 0.73% +8.0000 565.0062 0.74% +8.0000 573.0062 0.75% +4.0000 577.0062 0.76% +13.0004 590.0066 0.77% +10.0001 600.0067 0.79% -600.0067
Mike DiNapoli 314.0000 0.41% 314.0000 0.41% +1.0000 315.0000 0.41% +2.0000 317.0000 0.42% +0.0042 317.0042 0.42% +2.0000 319.0042 0.42% +3.0002 322.0044 0.42% +4.0002 326.0046 0.43% +1.0000 327.0046 0.43% +6.0000 333.0046 0.44% +29.0003 362.0049 0.48% +12.0000 374.0049 0.49% +3.0001 377.0050 0.50% +7.0000 384.0050 0.50% -384.0050
Raquel Coyote 314.0000 0.41% +2.0000  316.0000 0.42% 316.0000 0.42% +3.0000  319.0000 0.42% +0.0028  319.0028 0.42% 319.0028 0.42% +3.0000  322.0028 0.42% +4.0000  326.0028 0.43% +4.0000  330.0028 0.43% +5.0000  335.0028 0.44% +6.0000  341.0028 0.45% +4.0000  345.0028 0.45% +12.0000  357.0028 0.47% -357.0028
John J Goldsmith 310.0000 0.41% 310.0000 0.41% +3.0000 313.0000 0.41% 313.0000 0.41% +0.0006 313.0006 0.41% +6.0000 319.0006 0.42% +1.0000 320.0006 0.42% 320.0006 0.42% +3.0000 323.0006 0.42% +1.0000 324.0006 0.43% +5.0000 329.0006 0.43% +6.0001 335.0007 0.44% -335.0007
Chris Henry 296.0000 0.39% +1.0000  297.0000 0.39% +1.0000  298.0000 0.39% 298.0000 0.39% +0.0023  298.0023 0.39% +1.0000  299.0023 0.39% +1.0000  300.0023 0.39% +4.0000  304.0023 0.40% +1.0000  305.0023 0.40% +13.0001  318.0024 0.42% +10.0001  328.0025 0.43% -328.0025
Joseph (Joe) Alfone 258.0000 0.34% 258.0000 0.34% +1.0000  259.0000 0.34% +3.0000  262.0000 0.34% +0.0031  262.0031 0.34% +2.0000  264.0031 0.35% +2.0000  266.0031 0.35% +2.0001  268.0032 0.35% +2.0000  270.0032 0.35% +2.0000 272.0032 0.36% -272.0032
\Write In 232.0000 0.30% 232.0000 0.30% 232.0000 0.30% 232.0000 0.30% +0.0006  232.0006 0.30% +1.0000 233.0006 0.31% 233.0006 0.31% 233.0006 0.31% -233.0006
Michael Trimble 231.0000 0.30% 231.0000 0.30% 231.0000 0.30% 231.0000 0.30% +0.0019  231.0019 0.30% +1.0000 232.0019 0.30% +3.0000  235.0019 0.31% +3.0000 238.0019 0.31% 238.0019 0.31% -238.0019
Kelly Doyle 185.0000 0.24% 185.0000 0.24% +1.0000 186.0000 0.24% +2.0000 188.0000 0.25% +0.0041 188.0041 0.25% 188.0041 0.25% +3.0001 191.0042 0.25% -191.0042
Brandon Farley 164.0000 0.22% 164.0000 0.22% 164.0000 0.22% +2.0000 166.0000 0.22% +0.0012 166.0012 0.22% +1.0001 167.0013 0.22% -167.0013
Patrick Cashman 100.0000 0.13% +1.0000  101.0000 0.13% +1.0000 *102.0000 0.13% -102.0000
Lee Odell 100.0000 0.13% +1.0000  101.0000 0.13% +1.0000 *102.0000 0.13% 102.0000 0.13% +0.0006  102.0006 0.13% -102.0006
Tony Schwartz 99.0000 0.13% 99.0000 0.13% -99.0000
L Christopher Regis 23.0000 0.03% -23.0000

* Tie resolved by lot in accordance with election law and reused in event of arecount.

"Election Threshold" is the number of votes sufficient for a candidate to be €l ected.

"Votes Transferred” are votes that come from a defeated candidate or from one who surpasses the el ection threshold.
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How Olivia Clark isin the lead: what changed, round-by-round.

CONSOLIDATED MULTNOMAH COUNTY, WASHINGTON
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City of Portland, Councilor, District 4

Election threshold and unofficial preliminary results are subject to change as additional ballots aretallied.
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Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Round 4

Received 19,019 votesin the first round

2.0000 votes transferred from L Christopher Regis
11.0000 votes transferred from Tony Schwartz
3.0000 votes transferred from Patrick Cashman

19,019.0000
19,021.0000
19,032.0000
19,035.0000

24.98%
24.98%
25.00%
25.00%

How Mitch Green isin thelead: what changed, round-by-round.

Election threshold and unofficial preliminary results are subject to change as additional ballots aretallied.

Round What Changed Total Votes % of Votesin Contest
Round 1 Received 10,301 votesin the first round 10,301.0000 13.53%
Round 2 1.0000 vote transferred from L Christopher Regis 10,302.0000 13.53%
Round 3 1.0000 vote transferred from Tony Schwartz 10,303.0000 13.53%
Round 4 6.0000 votes transferred from Patrick Cashman 10,309.0000 13.54%
Round 5 0.1062 votes transferred from Olivia Clark 10,309.1062 13.54%
Round 6 15.0000 votes transferred from Lee Odell 10,324.1062 13.56%
Round 7 3.0000 votes transferred from Brandon Farley 10,327.1062 13.56%
Round 8 7.0002 votes transferred from Kelly Doyle 10,334.1064 13.57%
Round 9 5.0000 votes transferred from Write In 10,339.1064 13.58%
Round 10 18.0000 votes transferred from Michael Trimble 10,357.1064 13.60%
Round 11 19.0002 votes transferred from Joseph (Joe) Alfone 10,376.1066 13.63%
Round 12 56.0002 votes transferred from Chris Henry 10,432.1068 13.70%
Round 13 25.0001 votes transferred from John J Goldsmith 10,457.1069 13.74%
Round 14 12.0000 votes transferred from Raguel Coyote 10,469.1069 13.75%
Round 15 32.0006 votes transferred from Mike DiNapoli 10,501.1075 13.79%
Round 16 40.0007 votes transferred from Ciatta R Thompson 10,541.1082 13.85%
Round 17 47.0008 votes transferred from Moses Ross 10,588.1090 13.91%
Round 18 52.0006 votes transferred from Bob Callahan 10,640.1096 13.98%
Round 19 75.0016 votes transferred from John Toran 10,715.1112 14.07%
Round 20 79.0027 votes transferred from Stanley Penkin 10,794.1139 14.18%
Round 21 110.0013 votes transferred from Chloe Mason 10,904.1152 14.32%
Round 22 194.0012 votes transferred from Kevin Goldsmith 11,098.1164 14.58%
Round 23 452.0012 votes transferred from Andra Vltavin 11,550.1176 15.17%
Round 24 111.0032 votes transferred from Ben Hufford 11,661.1208 15.32%
Round 25 266.0069 votes transferred from Tony Morse 11,927.1277 15.67%
Round 26 791.0123 votes transferred from Bob Weinstein 12,718.1400 16.71%
Round 27 1,580.0262 votes transferred from Lisa Freeman 14,298.1662 18.78%
Round 28 2,267.0220 votes transferred from Chad Lykins 16,565.1882 21.76%
Round 29 3,427.0883 votes transferred from Sarah Silkie 19,992.2765 26.26%

How Eric Zimmerman isin the lead: what changed, round-by-round.

Election threshold and unofficial preliminary results are subject to change as additional ballots aretallied.

Round What Changed Total Votes % of Votesin Contest
Round 1 Received 7,934 votesin the first round 7,934.0000 10.42%
Round 2 No change 7,934.0000 10.42%
Round 3 7.0000 votes transferred from Tony Schwartz 7,941.0000 10.43%
Round 4 20.0000 votes transferred from Patrick Cashman 7,961.0000 10.46%
Round 5 0.9252 votes transferred from Olivia Clark 7,961.9252 10.46%
Round 6 3.0000 votes transferred from Lee Odell 7,964.9252 10.46%
Round 7 25.0001 votes transferred from Brandon Farley 7,989.9253 10.49%
Round 8 6.0002 votes transferred from Kelly Doyle 7,995.9255 10.50%
Round 9 7.0000 votes transferred from Write In 8,002.9255 10.51%
Round 10 13.0002 votes transferred from Michael Trimble 8,015.9257 10.53%
Round 11 6.0009 votes transferred from Joseph (Joe) Alfone 8,021.9266 10.54%
Round 12 5.0004 votes transferred from Chris Henry 8,026.9270 10.54%
Round 13 11.0001 votes transferred from John J Goldsmith 8,037.9271 10.56%
Round 14 12.0000 votes transferred from Raguel Coyote 8,049.9271 10.57%
Round 15 29.0001 votes transferred from Mike DiNapoli 8,078.9272 10.61%
Round 16 22.0005 votes transferred from Ciatta R Thompson 8,100.9277 10.64%
Round 17 60.0014 votes transferred from Moses Ross 8,160.9291 10.72%
Round 18 98.0025 votes transferred from Bob Callahan 8,258.9316 10.85%
Round 19 160.0036 votes transferred from John Toran 8,418.9352 11.06%
Round 20 229.0038 votes transferred from Stanley Penkin 8,647.9390 11.36%
Round 21 87.0012 votes transferred from Chloe Mason 8,734.9402 11.47%
Round 22 129.0009 votes transferred from Kevin Goldsmith 8,863.9411 11.64%
Round 23 34.0003 votes transferred from Andra Vltavin 8,897.9414 11.69%
Round 24 426.0103 votes transferred from Ben Hufford 9,323.9517 12.25%
Round 25 750.0153 votes transferred from Tony Morse 10,073.9670 13.23%
Round 26 889.0210 votes transferred from Bob Weinstein 10,962.9880 14.40%
Round 27 452.0205 votes transferred from Lisa Freeman 11,415.0085 14.99%
Round 28 831.0198 votes transferred from Chad Lykins 12,246.0283 16.09%
Round 29 1,307.0725 votes transferred from Sarah Silkie 13,553.1008 17.80%
Round 30 115.2474 votes transferred from Mitch Green 13,668.3482 17.95%
Round 31 6,424.7202 votes transferred from Eli Arnold 20,093.0684 26.39%
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